M
-2
1
1
00
07
 1
2-

without electronics -80 °C - 250 °C
with electronics -20 °C - 200 °C
Ambient temperature -20 °C - 80 °C
Measuring accuracy (2) 4,0 % (qG = 50 %)
(1) other operating pressures on request
(2) in accordance with VDE / VDI 3513
Type for H2O (3) for Air (4) Δp
l/h Nl/h mbar
M21004 0,4 – 4 12 – 120 28
M21006 0,6 – 6 18 – 180 28
M21010 1 – 10 30 – 300 30
M21016 1,6 – 16 50 – 490 30
M21025 2,5 – 25 80 – 770 30
M21040 4 – 40 120 – 1200 32
M21060 6 – 60 160 – 1800 32
M21100 10 – 100 300 – 3000 32
M21160 16 – 160 500 – 4900 34
M21250 25 – 250 800 – 7700 34
M21400 40 – 400 1200 – 12000 40
M21630 60 – 630 1800 – 18000 40
M21M01 100 – 1000 3000 – 30000 40
(3) Water at 20 °C
(4) Air at 20 °C and 1,013 bar absolute
Special scales for deviating media and operating

M
-2
1
7
00
01
 1
2-
15
 E
 M
	 SUMMARY OF TYPES
Type Overall dimensions [mm]
G DN
BSP / NPT DIN 11851 TRI-CLAMP® Clamp ISO 2852 SMS ISO 1145
M21004 1/4" DN 10 / Rd28 x 1/8" 3/4" Ø 15,7 / 25 DN 12 / C7 = 34 –
M21006 1/4" DN 10 / Rd28 x 1/8" 3/4" Ø 15,7 / 25 DN 12 / C7 = 34 –
M21010 1/4" DN 10 / Rd28 x 1/8" 3/4" Ø 15,7 / 25 DN 12 / C7 = 34 –
M21016 1/4" DN 10 / Rd28 x 1/8" 3/4" Ø 15,7 / 25 DN 12 / C7 = 34 –
M21025 1/4" DN 10 / Rd28 x 1/8" 3/4" Ø 15,7 / 25 DN 12 / C7 = 34 –
M21040 1/4" DN 10 / Rd28 x 1/8" 3/4" Ø 15,7 / 25 DN 12 / C7 = 34 –
M21060 1/4" DN 10 / Rd28 x 1/8" 3/4" Ø 15,7 / 25 DN 12 / C7 = 34 –
M21100 1/4" DN 10 / Rd28 x 1/8" 3/4" Ø 15,7 / 25 DN 12 / C7 = 34 –
M21160 1/2" DN 20 / Rd44 x 1/6" 1" Ø 22,1 / 50,5 DN 21,3 / C7 = 34 DN 25 / Rd40 x 1/6"
M21250 1/2" DN 20 / Rd44 x 1/6" 1" Ø 22,1 / 50,5 DN 21,3 / C7 = 34 DN 25 / Rd40 x 1/6"
M21400 1/2" DN 20 / Rd44 x 1/6" 1" Ø 22,1 / 50,5 DN 21,3 / C7 = 34 DN 25 / Rd40 x 1/6"